- . ¥ In the name of Christ, we will: e i e Worship Services
r l nl y Equip Individuals to - - Traditional ~ Saturday 6:00 p.m.
Strengthen Families to ] e 8 Traditional ~ Sunday 8:30 a.m.
ut eran | ¢ th 1d Contemporary ~ Sunday 11:00 a.m.
mpact the wor Worship ~ Sunday 6:30 p.m. — Chapel
Trinity Lutheran School Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
H arve St Di nner October December 1 NOSCHOOL P 3 p,
Tu|We| Th Mo} TulWel Th ir School Picture
~ 31415 9:00a Agape AM Retakes 9:00a Braille #203
Su n., Nov. 19 Gym TIRT 4[5]6]7]8 8103 School 6:00 p Worship HC
Watch for tickets to go on sale soon 18119 i; ig ;g ;‘1‘ ;g 6:30p Agape PM ’ Worship
for this awesome homemade meal! 2411 25|26 2512612712829 3(3)88 l%lldg{s | € Clocks Fall Back
H% T 5 All Saints Day 6 7 8 9 10 11 Veteran's Day
Trl n Ity Toget h er 8:30a Worship HC 8:10 a School Worship
. 9:45a Bible Studies , ) 9:00a Agape AM 12p  Ladies Aid 9:00a Braille #203
Advent Bible Stu dy 10a  Family Time with Jesus Papa.John's Day 228 p SA M}getlng FPU Deinzer Apps 9:30a Youth Service Day
i i 11a  Worshi . : :5Up  Dave Ramsey - 6:30p Agape PM 7:00p T101 10:00 a Prayer Group
As ChrIStmés time fa\pproaches, we 12:15p 1¥Yr anﬁnnation 9:30a Ladies Study @ | 7 p Choir Rehearsal 6:30p Confirmation/7&8 Facility Rental
are planning a Trinity Together 6:00 p Community of Need Meal Panera 7:30p AA Meeting 6:00 p Worship
Advent Bible Study. We will use, 6:30 p Worship in Chapel
“A Look at Advent Thl’OUgh the OId ]2 ]3 14 15 ]6 ] 7 18
Testament.” This three-week study | g.30a Worshi 9:30 ; . :
: p :30a Ladies Study @ . ; . . 9:00a Braille #203
looks at, “The Power of Hope, 9:15a WAFFLE TIME! Panera gggg Sﬁdﬁzfﬁ%y -FPU 37(%8: i;g%zlmrsmp 7:00p TI101 .
The Refining Love of God, and 9:45a Bible studies ) . 6:30 p Malotky Mission 6:30p Board of Directors 6:00p Worship HC
. . 10a  Family Time with Jesus 6:30p Stephen Ministry | 63015 Stephen Ministry 630D Acape PM
The Peace Jesus Brings.” All 11a  Worship HC 7:00 p Care & Keeping P D SUP Agap
] . . . 7:00 p Choir Rehearsal
materials will be provided. Please | 6:00p Community of Need Meal 7:30p AA Meeting
prayerfully consider leading or 6:30p Worship i Chapel
joining a study beginning !\lov' 27. 19 20 21 22 Grandperson Day 23 24 25
Contact the church office or 8:30a Worship HC 1/2 Day School
e-mail Jim Bunkelman at 9:45 a Bible studies 9:30 Ladies Stud 9:30a Prayer Shawl/Wellspring Thanksgivine Da . .
‘bunkel trinitvluth 10a  Family Time with Jesus a P:ng: y@ 6:00p AA Meeting 9:00a Agape AM gtvins 4y ?008021 a I]?;aa}l/l: é%gip
Jbunke r:qa c;wnc?o ;I r; |r ;/ utheran 11a g[gﬁs\l;%)ﬂ DINNER 6:30p Stephen Ministry gggg gtlfgi};%lel\}:[eigrj:;rly 10:15 a School Worship :
6:00 p Community of Need Meal 7:30 p AA Meeting 6:00 p Worship € NOSCHOOL =» 6:00 p Worship
6:30 p Worship in Chapel 6:30p Agape PM OFFICES CLOSED
WEd., NOV. 22 | Book Fair 2 > > |
Grandperson Day 26 27 28 29 30
8:30a Worship . 6:00p AA Meeting 8:10a School Worship
Thanksgiving Worship 6pm 9:45a Bible studies 9:30a Ladies Study @ | ¢:30 p Malotky Mission 9:00a Agape AM
- . . 10a  Family Time with Jesus Panera 6:30p Stephen Ministry
Thanksgiving Offering willgoto | 11a  Worship HC 6:00p Boosters 7:00p Choir Rehearsal 6:30p Agape PM
ini . ini 6:00p Community of Need Meal | 6:30 p Stephen Ministry | 730 AA Meeti
support Trinity 5:2 Ministry 630p Worship in Chapel 7:30 p eeting




Servants of the Lord

Pastors Church Office - 242-2308
Rev. Jeffrey Heimsoth Senior Pastor
Rev. Daniel Potts Assistant Pastor
Rev. Dennis Mann Visitation Pastor

Administrative Assistant
Deborah Saul.......cccooovviiiviiiniinnennn, ext. 102

Finance Office
Bonnie Mann & Darla Rothenberger.ext. 105

Deinzer Trust Administrator

Cheryl Everett......cccceeeeeeeieiieeeeeeenn, ext. 103
Church Office Receptionist

Karen DeSIooVEr ........ccvvvvvuiiniineennns ext. 101
Principal School Office - 241-1160
Cindy LUCAS .evvvvvveerrereee s e ssnnreeeeens ext. 111

School Office Administrative Asst.
Rhonda Schmidt...........uvvvvinininnnnnnn. ext. 109

Board of Directors

President

Jack Thompson — ...cceveeeevnniiinnnns 242-4248
Vice President

James Vallade.......ccooeeeeeviiieeennnnn, 735-3653
Treasurer

Donald French .......cceviiivievnniinnnns 244-4551
Secretary

Kim Tuttle.....ooovvvveveeiiiieennnns (313) 300-5044
Member

Laura Strube.......cveeeiiiiiieiiies 755-8238
Member

David Hehl.......ccovvvvvviviiiiiiiiieeinnns 243-6443
Member

Cathy Toburen.......ccceeeeeeeeieennnnn, 693-3577

1-Nov
1-Nov
2-Nov
3-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov
6-Nov
6-Nov
6-Nov
7-Nov
8-Nov
9-Nov
9-Nov
9-Nov
10-Nov
11-Nov
11-Nov
11-Nov
11-Nov
11-Nov

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God’s blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating birthdays this month.
If yours isn’t listed, we may not have it. Just contact the Church Office.

Landon Bryant
Elliott Sieb

Caleb Kirk

Judith Beeker
Loralyn Campbell
Shawn Campbell
Anna Rohn

Michael Smallwood
Allan Thom

Jesse Vallade

Karen McDaniel
Mildred Medley
Thomas Sieb

Mary Gunter
Brenda Lewis
Lavetta Bullock
Timothy Kolb
Kellen Roberts
Mary Ann Havekost
Frederick Doederlein
Ronald Evans

Irene Kurtz
Kayleigh Randall

Leah Rose

11-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
12-Nov
13-Nov
13-Nov
14-Nov
14-Nov
15-Nov
15-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
16-Nov
17-Nov
17-Nov
19-Nov
19-Nov
19-Nov
19-Nov

Yadira Vega
Jerry Cawood
Susan DeWalt
Anneliese Freiny
Mary Fuhlbrigge
Tom Morgan
Sean Gawel
John Krug

Faye Markham
Wendy Stadler
Wesley Baron
Shirley Doederlein
Mary Krueger
Charles Penner
Jillian Roberts
Spencer Shumate
Kim Toburen
Timothy Banyai
William Watkins
Betty Faunt
Clint Frost
George Hess

Mylee Krug

19-Nov
19-Nov
20-Nov
21-Nov
21-Nov
21-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
22-Nov
23-Nov
23-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov
28-Nov
28-Nov
29-Nov
30-Nov

Ben Standifer
Melissa Stewart
Deborah Brown
Jack Lindquist
John Stadler

Ani Standifer
David Brown
John Brown
Carolyn Cron

Ruth Kaper
Matthew Whitted
Mark Pellow
Samantha Stalbaum
Paula Pellow
Betty Babcock
Amanda Wegener
Kimberly Haynes
Maxx Adams
William Bunkelman
Robert Novak
Kevin Guy

Paul Zarend

Trinity
Lutheran

323 Scott Street

Monroe, Ml 48161

Web site—www.ticmonroe.org
Email—info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org

Our Worship Service at Trinity
Comcast 21 or Charter 187

MED].A Worship Service Televised
VINGIRY Wed. 5:00 pm / Thurs. 9:00 am
YYVYVYYYYY

Worship for Shut-ins, Ft. Wayne, IN

Sat. 6:00 pm/ Sun. 5:00 pm/ Mon. 9:00 am
Sponsored by Trinity

Local Radio Program Listen to Pastor

Heimsoth, Pastor Potts, and other local pastors on,
“The Gospel for You,” a talk-radio program created by
local Lutheran Churches of the Monroe area. It airs
every Sunday on WRDT (AM560) at 12:30 pm, or you
can go to the website -

thegospelforyou.org. Listen \\r
right there or download the

programs to whatever th egospe
device you use. FOR YOU

Fellowship Time

To sponsor a 9:45 am Sunday Morning
Fellowship Time, contact Sabrina Lemanski,
(734) 497-3407.

Community of Need Meals

To help with the Sunday 6:00 pm Community of
Need Meal, contact Jacki - (734) 586-8491 or
Rickie - (734) 625-6240.




