

In the name of Christ, we will:
Equip Individuals to
Strengthen Families to
Impact the world

NOVEMBER 2017

Worship Services

Traditional ~ Saturday 6:00 p.m.
Traditional ~ Sunday 8:30 a.m.
Contemporary ~ Sunday 11:00 a.m.

Worship ~ Sunday 6:30 p.m. - Chapel

Trinity Lutheran School

Harvest Dinner

Sun., Nov. 19 ~ Gym

Watch for tickets to go on sale soon for this awesome homemade meal!

Trinity Together Advent Bible Study

As Christmas time approaches, we are planning a Trinity Together Advent Bible Study. We will use, "A Look at Advent Through the Old Testament." This three-week study looks at, "The Power of Hope, The Refining Love of God, and The Peace Jesus Brings." All materials will be provided. Please prayerfully consider leading or joining a study beginning Nov. 27. Contact the church office or e-mail Jim Bunkelman at jbunkelman@trinitylutheran monroe.org.

Wed., Nov. 22 Grandperson Day

Thanksgiving Worship 6pm

Thanksgiving Offering will go to support Trinity 5:2 Ministry

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
on II!	Su Mo Tu We 1 2 3 4 8 9 10 11 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 29 30 31	Th Fr Sa 5 6 7 12 13 14 19 20 21 17 16	December 0 Tu We Th Fr Sa 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 1 12 13 14 15 16 8 19 20 21 22 23 5 26 27 28 29 30	1 NO SCHOOL9:00 a Agape AM6:30 p Agape PM	School Picture Retakes 8:10 a School Worship 5:30 p Elders 7:00 p T101	3	9:00 a Braille #203 6:00 p Worship HC Clocks Fall Back
è	5 All Saints Day 8:30 a Worship HC 9:45 a Bible Studies 10 a Family Time with Jesus 11 a Worship 12:15p 1st Yr Confirmation 6:00 p Community of Need Meal 6:30 p Worship in Chapel	Papa John's Day 9:30 a Ladies Study @ Panera	7 6:00 p AA Meeting 6:30 p Dave Ramsey - FPU 7:00 p Choir Rehearsal 7:30 p AA Meeting	8:10 a School Worship 9:00 a Agape AM Deinzer Apps 6:30 p Agape PM 6:30 p Confirmation/7&8	9 12 p Ladies Aid 7:00 p T101	10	9:00 a Braille #203 9:30 a Youth Service Day 10:00 a Prayer Group Facility Rental 6:00 p Worship
d y	8:30 a Worship 9:15 a WAFFLE TIME! 9:45 a Bible studies 10 a Family Time with Jesus 11 a Worship HC 6:00 p Community of Need Meal 6:30 p Worship in Chapel	9:30 a Ladies Study @ Panera 6:30 p Stephen Ministry 7:00 p Care & Keeping	6:00 p AA Meeting 6:30 p Dave Ramsey - FPU 6:30 p Malotky Mission 6:30 p Stephen Ministry 7:00 p Choir Rehearsal 7:30 p AA Meeting	8:10 a School Worship 9:00 a Agape AM 6:30 p Board of Directors 6:30 p Agape PM	16 7:00 p T101	17	18 9:00 a Braille #203 6:00 p Worship HC
	19 8:30 a Worship HC 9:45 a Bible studies 10 a Family Time with Jesus 11 a Worship HARVEST DINNER 6:00 p Community of Need Meal 6:30 p Worship in Chapel	9:30 a Ladies Study @ Panera 6:30 p Stephen Ministry Book Fair →	9:30 a Prayer Shawl/Wellspring 6:00 p AA Meeting 6:30 p Stephen Ministry 7:00 p Choir Rehearsal 7:30 p AA Meeting	22 Grandperson Day 1/2 Day School 9:00 a Agape AM 10:15 a School Worship 6:00 p Worship 6:30 p Agape PM	23 Thanksgiving Day NO SCHOOL		9:00 a Braille #203 10:00 a Prayer Group 6:00 p Worship
1	26 8:30 a Worship 9:45 a Bible studies 10 a Family Time with Jesus 11 a Worship HC 6:00 p Community of Need Meal 6:30 p Worship in Chapel	9:30 a Ladies Study @ Panera 6:00 p Boosters 6:30 p Stephen Ministry	28 6:00 p AA Meeting 6:30 p Malotky Mission 6:30 p Stephen Ministry 7:00 p Choir Rehearsal 7:30 p AA Meeting	29 8:10 a School Worship 9:00 a Agape AM 6:30 p Agape PM	30		

Servants of the Lord

Church Office - 242-2308

Rev. Jeffrey Heimsoth	Senior Pastor				
Rev. Daniel Potts	Assistant Pasto				
Rev. Dennis Mann	Visitation Pastor				
Administrative Assistant					

Pastors

Deborah Saul.....ext. 102

Finance Office Bonnie Mann & Darla Rothenberger.ext. 105

Deinzer Trust Administrator	
Cheryl Everett ext. 1	03

Church Office Receptionist	
Karen DeSlooverext. 1	01

Principal	School Office - 241-1160
Cindy Lucas	evt 111

School Office Administrative Asst.

Rhonda	Schmidtext.	109

Roard of Directors

Board of Directors
President Jack Thompson242-4248
Vice President James Vallade735-3653
Treasurer Donald French
Secretary Kim Tuttle(313) 300-5044
Member Laura Strube
Member David Hehl243-6443
Member Cathy Toburen

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God's blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating birthdays this month. If yours isn't listed, we may not have it. Just contact the Church Office.

1-Nov	Landon Bryant	11-Nov	Yadira Vega	19-Nov	Ben Standifer
1-Nov	Elliott Sieb	12-Nov	Jerry Cawood	19-Nov	Melissa Stewart
2-Nov	Caleb Kirk	12-Nov	Susan DeWalt	20-Nov	Deborah Brown
3-Nov	Judith Beeker	12-Nov	Anneliese Freiny	21-Nov	Jack Lindquist
5-Nov	Loralyn Campbell	13-Nov	Mary Fuhlbrigge	21-Nov	John Stadler
5-Nov	Shawn Campbell	13-Nov	Tom Morgan	21-Nov	Ani Standifer
5-Nov	Anna Rohn	14-Nov	Sean Gawel	22-Nov	David Brown
5-Nov	Michael Smallwood	14-Nov	John Krug	22-Nov	John Brown
5-Nov	Allan Thom	15-Nov	Faye Markham	22-Nov	Carolyn Cron
5-Nov	Jesse Vallade	15-Nov	Wendy Stadler	22-Nov	Ruth Kaper
6-Nov	Karen McDaniel	16-Nov	Wesley Baron	22-Nov	Matthew Whitted
6-Nov	Mildred Medley	16-Nov	Shirley Doederlein	23-Nov	Mark Pellow
6-Nov	Thomas Sieb	16-Nov	Mary Krueger	23-Nov	Samantha Stalbaum
7-Nov	Mary Gunter	16-Nov	Charles Penner	25-Nov	Paula Pellow
8-Nov	Brenda Lewis	16-Nov	Jillian Roberts	26-Nov	Betty Babcock
9-Nov	Lavetta Bullock	16-Nov	Spencer Shumate	26-Nov	Amanda Wegener
9-Nov	Timothy Kolb	16-Nov	Kim Toburen	27-Nov	Kimberly Haynes
9-Nov	Kellen Roberts	17-Nov	Timothy Banyai	28-Nov	Maxx Adams
10-Nov	Mary Ann Havekost	17-Nov	William Watkins	28-Nov	William Bunkelman
11-Nov	Frederick Doederlein	19-Nov	Betty Faunt	28-Nov	Robert Novak
11-Nov	Ronald Evans	19-Nov	Clint Frost	29-Nov	Kevin Guy
11-Nov	Irene Kurtz	19-Nov	George Hess	30-Nov	Paul Zarend
11-Nov	Kayleigh Randall	19-Nov	Mylee Krug	30 1404	i dai Zai Ciid
11-Nov	Leah Rose		-		



323 Scott Street Monroe, MI 48161 Web site—www.tlcmonroe.org Email—info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org



Our Worship Service at Trinity

Comcast 21 or Charter 187

Worship Service Televised Wed. 5:00 pm / Thurs. 9:00 am

Worship for Shut-ins, Ft. Wayne, IN

Sat. 6:00 pm / **Sun.** 5:00 pm / **Mon.** 9:00 am Sponsored by Trinity

Local Radio Program Listen to Pastor

Heimsoth, Pastor Potts, and other local pastors on, "The Gospel for You," a talk-radio program created by local Lutheran Churches of the Monroe area. It airs every Sunday on WRDT (AM560) at 12:30 pm, or you can go to the website thegospelforyou.org. Listen right there or download the thegospel programs to whatever device you use.

Fellowship Time

To sponsor a 9:45 am Sunday Morning Fellowship Time, contact Sabrina Lemanski, (734) 497-3407.

Community of Need Meals

To help with the Sunday 6:00 pm Community of Need Meal, contact Jacki - (734) 586-8491 or Rickie - (734) 625-6240.



(734) 242-2308